
52 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.2 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954-Cancellation 
. ,; of Registration of Industrial Union 

PURSUANT· to section 85 of the Industrial Conciliation and 
Arbi'tration Act 1954, it is hereby notified that the registration 
of the Otago and Southland Lime and Cemeni1: Employees 
Industrial Union of Workers, Registered No. 1176, situated 
at 245 Monty P1ace,Dunedin, is hereby cancelled as from 
the date of the pubiJ.ication of this notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of January 1968. 

H. G. DUNCAN, Registrar of Industrial Unions. 

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zea,land 
Act 1964, the Reserve Bank, acting with the approval of the 
Minister of Finance, hereby gives notice that as at the close 
of business on 15 January 1968, and until further notice, 
balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by each 
trading bank shaU be equal to an amount wh'ich, when added 
to that bank's holdings of Reserve Bank notes as disclosed 
in that bank's latest available weekJy return of Banking 
Statistics under the Statistics Act 1955, will be not less than 
the aggregate of: 18 percent of that bank's demand deposits 
in New Zea1land plus 3 percent of that bank's time deposits 
in New Zea[and as shown in the last preceding monthly return 
furnished by that bank in accordance with section 31 of the 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964. 

Department of Labour. Wellington, 11 January 1968. A. R. LOW, Governor. 

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW 
ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 29 NOVEMBER 1967 

In accordance with subsection (4) of section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 
(All amounts in New Zealand Currency) 

1. Demand deposits in New Zealand 
Z. Time deposits in New Zealand • • • • . . 
3~. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in 

respect of New Zealand business . . . • 
4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, 

including balances due to other banks but excluding 
shareholders' funds 

1 •. Balanees at Reserve Bank of New Zealand •• 
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 
3. New Zealand coin . • . . • • • . 
4. Assets elsewhere than· in New Zealand held in respect of 

New Zealand business . . . . . . • • 
S. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills pay

able in New Zealand (excluding advances and dis
counts included under item 6)-

(a) Advances 
(b) Discounts • . . • . . • • 

6 •. Term loans in New Zealand (including special export 
finance) .. . . • . • 

7. Investments held in New Zea1and-
(a) Government securities 
(b) Other investments .. .. .. .. 

8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand 
and balances with and due from other banks in New 
Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of 
New Zealand) . . . . . . . • 

9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and 
equipment in New Zealand .• 

10. Another assets in New Zealand •• 

LIABILITIES t 
(N.Z.$ thousands) 

Australia and 
New Zealand 

Bank 
Limited 

$ 
125,759 
36,607 

2,768 

Bank of New 
South Wales 

$ 
79,148 
24,324 

916 

3,446 381 

ASSETSt 
(N.Z.$ thousands) 

Australia and 

Bank of 
New Zealand 

$ 
219,522 
43,101 

2,498 

15,165 

New Zealand Bank of New Bank of 
Bank South Wales New Zealand 

Limited 

$ 
11,623 
7,018 

851 

8,956 

99,515 
4,466 

5,037 

17,867 

4,497 

5,252 
1,030 

$ 
8,765 
3,169 

816 

11 ,182 

47,792 
2,016 

2,577 

4,338 
23 

21,697 

3,567 
209 

$ 
10,641 
27,345 
2,137 

8,543 

181,808 
4,268 

8,190 

40,622 
2,927 

16,482 

18,118 

*Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities $327,160. 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

$ 
44,822 
9,017 

108 

5,156 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

$ 
4,789 
1,774 

563 

1,356 

32,810 
2,177 

1,127 

2,476 
757 

8,842 

2,533 

The 
National 
Bank or 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 
99,737 
23,490 

1,360 

9,230 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 
7,953 
7,384 
1,242 

3,711 

84,884 
2,812 

3,800 

11,739 
60 

6,321 

5,099 
185 

tExcluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. 
tExcluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items. 

Totals 

$ 
568,988 

*136,539 

7,650 

33,378 

Totals 

$ 
43,771 
46,690 

5,609 

33,748 

446,809 
15,739 

20,731 

77,042 
3,767 

57,839 

34,569 
1,424 

Wellington, N.Z., 8 January 1968. D. L. WILKES, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 

SUPPLEMENTARY BANK RETURN 

STATEMENT OF THE AMOUNT OF LIABILITIES AND AsSETS OF THE LONG-TERM MORTGAGE DEPARTMENT OF THE BANK OF 
NEW ZEALAND AS AT 29 NOVEMBER 1967 

In Accordance with Section 32 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 
Liabilities Assets 

Capital .. 
Debentures and debenture stock 
Advances from Bank 
Other liabilities 

$ 
1,406,250 

392,761 

$1,799,011 

Loans 
Deposits with Bank 
Other assets .. 

$, 
1,799,011 

$1,799,011 

D. L. WILKES, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 
18 December 1967. 


