Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954—Cancellation of Industrial Union

PURSUANT to section 85 of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954, it is hereby notified that the registration of the Otago and Southland Lime and Cement Employees Industrial Union of Workers, Registered No. 1176, situated at 245 Moray Place, Dunedin, is hereby cancelled as from the date of the publication of this notice in the Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of January 1968.

H. G. DUNCAN, Registrar of Industrial Unions.

Department of Labour.

Reserve Bank of New Zealand

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964, the Reserve Bank, acting with the approval of the Minister of Finance, hereby gives notice that as at the close of business on 15 January 1968, and until further notice, balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by each balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by each trading bank shall be equal to an amount which, when added to that bank's holdings of Reserve Bank notes as disclosed in that bank's latest available weekly return of Banking Statistics under the Statistics Act 1955, will be not less than the aggregate of: 18 percent of that bank's demand deposits in New Zealand plus 3 percent of that bank's time deposits in New Zealand as shown in the last preceding monthly return furnished by that bank in accordance with section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964.

Wellington, 11 January 1968.

A. R. LOW, Governor.

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 29 NOVEMBER 1967

In accordance with subsection (4) of section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 (All amounts in New Zealand Currency)

LIABILITIES† (N.Z.\$ thousands)

	Australia and New Zealand Bank Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Totals
Demand deposits in New Zealand Time deposits in New Zealand S. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in	\$ 125,759 36,607	\$ 79,148 24,324	\$ 219,522 43,101	\$ 44,822 9,017	\$ 99,737 23,490	\$ 568,988 *136,539
respect of New Zealand business 4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, including balances due to other banks but excluding	2,768	916	2,498	108	1,360	7,650
shareholders' funds	3,446	381	15,165	5,156	9,230	33,378
	ASSETS; (N.Z.\$ thousa					
	Australia and New Zealand Bank Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Totals
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand	11,623	8,765	10,641	4,789	7,953	43,771
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes	7,018	3,169	27,345	1,774	7,384	46,690
3. New Zealand coin	851	816	2,137	563	1,242	5,609
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of	0.056	11 100	0.542	1 256	0.711	
New Zealand business	8,956	11,182	8,543	1,356	3,711	33,748
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills payable in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)—						
(a) Advances	99,515	47,792	181,808	32,810	84,884	446,809
(b) Discounts	4,466	2,016	4,268	2,177	2,812	15,739
6. Term loans in New Zealand (including special export						
finance)	5,037	2,577	8,190	1,127	3,800	20,731
7. Investments held in New Zealand—	17 067	4 220	40 (22	2 476	11 720	77.040
(a) Government securities (b) Other investments	17,867	4,338 23	40,622 2,927	2,476 757	11,739 60	77,042
8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and balances with and due from other banks in New	. ••	23	2,921	757	60	3,767
Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of						
New Zealand)	4,497	21,697	16,482	8,842	6,321	57,839
9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and			40.440			
equipment in New Zealand	5,252	3,567	18,118	2,533	5,099	34,569
10. All other assets in New Zealand	1,030	209	• •	••	185	1,424

Wellington, N.Z., 8 January 1968.

D. L. WILKES, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand.

SUPPLEMENTARY BANK RETURN

STATEMENT OF THE AMOUNT OF LIABILITIES AND ASSETS OF THE LONG-TERM MORTGAGE DEPARTMENT OF THE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT 29 NOVEMBER 1967

In Accordance with Section 32 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 T iabilitie

		_на <i>онне</i> з	f		Ф			Asseis		•
					1,406,250	Loans		••	• •	 1,799,011
Debentures and deben	ture st	OCK	• •		• •	Deposits with Bank			• •	
Advances from Bank Other liabilities	••	• •	••	• •	392,761	Other assets	• •	• •		 • •
Other habilities	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •					
					\$1,799,011					\$1,799,011

^{*}Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities \$327,160.
†Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items.
‡Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.